
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031647-2025 

Tender

CP2676-25 Purchase of Pre-Owned Gritters and
Combined Part Exchange

Devon County Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031647

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0546fd 

Published 11 June 2025, 4:12pm

Scope 

Reference

CP2676-25

Description

Devon County Council (DCC) are looking to request quotations for the purchase of a number
of Preowned Salt Spreaders (Gritters) and combined part exchange.

DCC are requesting quotes for five 18 tonne gritters 6m3 vehicles. The detailed specification
and requirements for these vehicles can be found in the tender documentation.

The offered vehicles must, at a minimum meet ALL of the requirements listed in the
specification.

Additionally, as part of this process DCC wish to Part exchange a number of our existing

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031647-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031647-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

vehicles as part of this transaction and bidders will also be required to include pricings as
part of their price submission, payable to the council for the Part Exchange of the listed
Vehicles.

Total value (estimated)

£550,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

31 August 2025 to 2 October 2025

1 month, 3 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

34144440 - Gritter vehicles

Contract locations

UKK43 - Devon CC



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

24 June 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

14 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

http://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

9 August 2025

http://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Price Price per vehicle and

part exchange
vehicles

Price 100%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Devon County Council



Page 5 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJRC-4623-RJBH

County Hall, Topsham Road

Exeter

EX2 4QD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Ms Sharon Black

Telephone: +44 1392383000

Email: sharon.black@devon.gov.uk

Website: https://www.devon.gov.uk

Region: UKK43 - Devon CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sharon.black@devon.gov.uk
https://www.devon.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Devon County Council


		2025-07-07T09:27:15+0100
	TCPDF




